10.00 12164504

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Jin-Ki JUNG	06/26/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hynix Semiconductor Inc.	
Street Address:	San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub	
City:	lchon-shi, Kyoungki-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	467-860	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12164504	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-535-7340

Email: KCHAE@IPFIRM.COM

Correspondent Name: Yoon S. Ham

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: Lowe Hauptman Ham & Berner, LLP

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 123037-0039

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yoon S. Ham

Total Attachments: 1

source=80630_123037-0039_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021171 FRAME: 0185

500580573

	Docket No.:					
	AS	SIGNMEN				
sufficiency of v	tion of the premises and other solvhich is hereby acknowledged, to NG, Jin-Ki		le consideration in	n hand paid, the	receipt and	
5)		6)				
Semiconducto 860, Republic o title and intere	e a certain new and useful in r Inc. having a place of busine f Korea, its successors and asset for the United States of American DEVICE AND	ss at San 136-1, igns (hereinafte rica as defined in	Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, r designated "ASS n 35 U.S.C. 100 ir	Ichon-shi, Kyou SIGNEE") the the invention	ngki-do 467- entire right, entitled	
(a) for whic United S	h an application for United States L tates Patent Application No.	etters Patent was f	iled on	, and	l identified by	
(b) for which	n an application for United States Lette	ers Patent was execu	ited on,			
AND the under and obtaining origins successors, as for patent based to	SIGNEE, its successors, assign cord in said application shall here ersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like ginal, divisional, reissued or extended igns and legal representatives, and with thereon, growing out of or related to the as and legal representatives, deemed of	eafter act on beh te interest, and to re Letters Patent of th thout further remur the said invention; a	alf of said ASSIGN nder all necessary ass e United States, upon teration, in and to any and to execute any pa	NEE; istance in making request of the sai improvements, ar pers by the said A	application for d ASSIGNEE, and applications asSIGNEE, its	
SIGNED on the d	ate indicated aside my signature:					
Name: JUN	G, Jin-Ki	_	Date: June 26	, 2008		
2) Name:			Date:			
3)		_	Date:			
4)			Date:			
Name:			Date:			

RECORDED: 06/30/2008

PATENT REEL: 021171 FRAME: 0186